Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes   (3,704)   6,747   (143)   2,900
Income tax expense   1,331   —   —   1,331

Income (loss) from continuing operations   (5,035)   6,747   (143)   1,569
Discontinued operations, net of income taxes:

Loss from discontinued operations   (91)   —   —   (91)

Net income (loss)   $ (5,126)  $ 6,747   $ (143)  $ 1,478

Basic and diluted earnings (loss) per share:
Income (loss) from continuing operations   $ (0.12)  $ 0.15   $ —   $ 0.03
Loss from discontinued operations   —   —   —   —

Net income (loss)   $ (0.12)  $ 0.15   $ —   $ 0.03

Shares used in computing basic loss per share:   43,303   —   —   43,303

Shares used in computing diluted loss per share:   43,303   —   —   43,502

13

Table of Contents

Nine months ended
April 30, 2011
(Unaudited)

As
Previously
Reported

Restatement
Pricing

Adjustments

Restatement
Other

Adjustments
As

Restated

Net revenue   $677,668   $ (1,569)  $ (1,038)  $675,061
Cost of revenue   611,689   —   17   611,706

Gross profit   65,979   (1,569)   (1,055)   63,355

Operating expenses:
Selling, general and administrative   63,797   —   —   63,797
Amortization of intangible assets   4,420   —   —   4,420
Impairment of goodwill and long-lived assets   27,166   —   —   27,166
Restructuring, net   1,201   —   —   1,201

Total operating expenses   96,584   —   —   96,584

Operating loss   (30,605)   (1,569)   (1,055)   (33,229)

Other income (expense):
Interest income   191   —   —   191
Interest expense   (350)   —   (7)   (357)
Other gains (losses), net   (3,938)   13,545   —   9,607
Equity in losses of affiliates and impairments   (1,417)   —   (797)   (2,214)

Total other income (expense)   (5,514)   13,545   (804)   7,227

Loss from continuing operations before income taxes   (36,119)   11,976   (1,859)   (26,002)
Income tax expense   3,772   —   —   3,772

Loss from continuing operations   (39,891)   11,976   (1,859)   (29,774)
Discontinued operations, net of income taxes:

Loss from discontinued operations   (239)   —   —   (239)

Net loss   $ (40,130)  $ 11,976   $ (1,859)  $ (30,013)

Basic and diluted loss per share:
Loss from continuing operations   $ (0.92)  $ 0.28   $ (0.04)  $ (0.68)
Loss from discontinued operations   (0.01)   —   —   (0.01)

Net loss   $ (0.93)  $ 0.28   $ (0.04)  $ (0.69)

Shares used in computing basic loss per share:   43,289   —   —   43,289

Shares used in computing diluted loss per share:   43,289   —   —   43,289

14

Table of Contents

The effects of the restatement adjustments on the Company’s unaudited condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the nine months ended April 30, 2011
are as follows:

Nine months ended
April 30, 2011
(Unaudited)

As
Previously
Reported

Restatement
Pricing

Adjustments

Restatement
Other

Adjustments
As

Restated
Cash flows from operating activities of continuing operations:

Net loss   $ (40,130)  $ 11,976   $ (1,859)  $ (30,013)
Loss from discontinued operations   (239)   —   —   (239)

Loss from continuing operations   (39,891)   11,976   (1,859)   (29,774)
Adjustments to reconcile loss from continuing operations to net cash provided by (used in)

continuing operations:
Depreciation   12,321   —   38   12,359
Impairment of goodwill and long-lived assets   27,166   —   —   27,166
Amortization of intangible assets   4,420   —   —   4,420
Share-based payments   2,619   —   —   2,619
Non-operating losses (gains)   3,938   (13,545)   —   (9,607)
Equity in losses of affiliates and impairments   1,417   —   797   2,214
Changes in operating assets and liabilities, excluding effects from acquisition:

Trade accounts receivable, net   32,333   —   —   32,333
Inventories   (4,336)   —   —   (4,336)
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   790   —   —   790
Accounts payable, accrued restructuring and accrued expenses   (39,464)   —   24   (39,440)
Refundable and accrued income taxes, net   675   —   —   675
Other assets and liabilities   (1,678)   1,569   1,038   929

Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities of continuing operations   310   —   38   348

Cash flows from investing activities of continuing operations:
Additions to property and equipment   (6,523)   —   —   (6,523)
Proceeds from the sale of available-for-sale securities   115   —   —   115
Proceeds from the sale of equity investments in affiliates   52   —   —   52
Investments in affiliates   (2,473)   —   —   (2,473)

Net cash used in investing activities of continuing operations   (8,829)   —   —   (8,829)

Cash flows from financing activities of continuing operations: